Transfer Report for Schools Authorized by the State Charter School Board
(Students who transferred out of the school during the school year)

SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools

Academy for Math Engineering & Science
American Academy of Innovation
American Leadership Academy

American Preparatory Academy - Accelerated School
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #1
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #2
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #3

American Preparatory Academy - Salem

American Preparatory Academy - The School for New Americans

Ascent Academies of Utah - West Valley
Ascent Academies of Utah - Farmington
Ascent Academies of Utah - Lehi

Ascent Academies of Utah - West Jordan
Athenian eAcademy

Athlos Academy of Utah

Bear River Charter School

Beehive Science & Technology Academy
Bonneville Academy

C.S. Lewis Academy

Canyon Grove Academy

Canyon Rim Academy

Channing Hall

City Academy

Davinci Academy

Dixie Montessori Academy

Dual Immersion Academy

Early Light Academy at Daybreak

East Hollywood High

Endeavor Hall

Entheos Academy - Kearns

Entheos Academy - Magna

Esperanza School

Excelsior Academy

Franklin Discovery Academy

Freedom Preparatory Academy
Freedom Preparatory Academy - Vineyard
Gateway Preparatory Academy

George Washington Academy

Good Foundations Academy
Greenwood Charter School

Guadalupe School

Hawthorn Academy - West Jordan
Hawthorn Academy - South Jordan
Highmark Charter School

Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy
Itineris Early College High

4.9%

5.5%
3.6%
3.5%
3.2%
8.2%

3.9%

3.8%
9.8%
4.4%
25.8%

2.0%
12.0%

10.3%
19.5%
0.4%
4.4%
19.3%
7.6%
15.7%
11.1%
1.2%
21.6%
8.0%
2.5%
8.9%
7.9%
3.6%

5.3%

8.9%
4.9%
8.5%
14.1%
9.1%
2.5%
8.5%
3.4%

9.2%

3.7%
18.0%
4.6%
4.5%
4.3%
3.8%
5.4%
9.9%
2.0%
4.6%
6.0%
2.4%
27.1%
9.3%
6.3%
7.1%
10.9%
21.1%
1.6%
3.1%
12.7%
7.9%
15.7%
10.6%
3.8%
27.5%
11.3%
5.5%
7.3%
8.4%
3.1%
47.8%
6.2%
9.2%
6.3%
5.7%
8.4%
14.5%
7.5%
5.2%
13.1%
5.1%

6.6%

2.1%
17.1%
5.6%
5.9%
3.7%
6.3%
8.6%
5.5%
6.1%
6.7%
5.3%
3.4%
21.4%
4.0%
2.0%
8.2%
9.1%
8.7%
19.8%
1.8%
2.5%
18.6%
6.7%
15.3%
7.7%
1.8%
20.8%
11.7%
1.9%
6.7%
5.7%
2.7%
13.9%
7.4%
4.0%
7.7%
4.9%
9.4%
10.8%
5.4%
2.4%
5.5%
6.4%

10.7%

3.4%
15.1%
5.7%
5.6%
3.0%
6.4%
8.9%
12.8%
3.4%
9.7%
5.9%
8.9%
0.1%
19.4%
8.4%
7.9%
3.3%
16.7%
9.4%
11.7%
1.6%
3.3%
17.9%
14.8%
14.9%
7.4%
2.2%
24.6%
11.2%
5.1%
4.6%
4.3%
4.7%
10.2%
16.6%
15.9%
7.9%
4.0%
7.7%
14.0%
4.2%
6.3%
5.4%
5.3%
14.8%
6.0%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average'

S-year Met 2020
Indicator’
24%|  3.3% Yes
9.9% 150% | No |
6.4%  5.6% Yes
9.4% 5.8% Yes
29%[  35% | Yes
5.5% 5.0% Yes
6.8%  7.6% Yes
7%  9.0%
7.6%  4.6% Yes
82%  9.0% Yes
40%  5.0% Yes
7.3% 7.5% Yes
4.6%|  3.0% Yes
13.0% 213% | No |
44%  6.5% Yes
5.7% 4.8% Yes
32%  6.8% Yes
6.4%  10.7%
10.6%  10.0% Yes
11.4% 16.7% Yes
0.5%|  12% | Yes
9.0% 4.5% Yes
12.8%  16.3% No
16.1%  10.6% No
55%  13.4% No
7.4% 8.8% Yes
28%)  24% Yes
19.4% 22.8% | No |
10.7%  10.6% Yes
2.7% Yes
41%  63% Yes
5.5% 6.4% Yes
6.1%  4.0% Yes
45% 19.1% No
17.0%  10.5% No
113%  10.1% No
8.6%  7.9% Yes
1.7% 4.2% Yes
40%  7.6% Yes
9.4%  12.6%
72%  6.7% Yes
7.8% 4.8% Yes
42%  73% Yes
3.0%  4.6% Yes
9.8%  12.3%
5.9% 7.7% Yes

Page 1 of 3




SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools

2015 2016 2017

Jefferson Academy

John Hancock Charter School

Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy
Lakeview Academy

Leadership Academy of Utah
Leadership Learning Academy
Leadership Learning Academy - Ogden
Legacy Preparatory Academy

Lincoln Academy

Lumen Scholar Institute

Mana Academy Charter School

Maria Montessori Academy

Merit College Preparatory Academy
Moab Charter School

Monticello Academy

Mountain Heights Academy

Mountain West Montessori Academy
Mountainville Academy

Navigator Pointe Academy

No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science
No. UT. Acad. of Math Engineering & Science - Ogden
Noah Webster Academy

North Davis Preparatory Academy
North Star Academy

Odyssey Charter School

Ogden Preparatory Academy

Pacific Heritage Academy

Paradigm High School

Pinnacle Canyon Academy
Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning
Providence Hall

Quest Academy

Ranches Academy

Reagan Academy

Renaissance Academy

Rockwell Charter High School

Roots Charter High School

Salt Lake Arts Academy

Scholar Academy

Soldier Hollow Charter School
Spectrum Academy - North Salt Lake
Spectrum Academy - Pleasant Grove
St. George Academy

Summit Academy - Draper

Summit Academy - Bluffdale

Summit Academy - Independence
Summit Academy High School
Syracuse Arts Academy - Antelop

4.2%
1.2%
2.8%
3.8%

7.7%
4.0%
4.7%
13.1%
16.1%
5.4%
10.4%
1.9%
3.6%
16.9%
6.3%
5.2%
2.2%
5.5%
4.9%
4.2%
1.4%
7.4%
3.9%
19.7%
6.3%
8.1%
2.9%
3.8%
4.4%
1.3%
2.0%
5.8%
8.8%
21.1%
2.8%
3.3%
7.7%
5.6%
9.8%

2.3%
4.0%
12.4%
4.2%

5.0%
5.4%
4.4%
2.6%

6.2%
4.1%
2.8%
18.3%
11.5%
7.1%
9.3%
4.4%
6.5%
18.7%
8.5%
5.6%
1.7%
4.4%
5.0%
4.6%
2.8%
7.2%
2.9%
13.2%
6.9%
8.0%
3.8%
4.0%
5.9%
5.2%
3.7%
5.6%
8.5%
25.4%
4.4%
2.7%
6.4%
6.4%
3.6%
3.6%
9.8%
5.9%
11.2%
5.2%

5.9%
3.5%
3.8%
2.5%
12.9%
6.5%
21.3%
2.6%
3.3%
16.0%
16.3%
6.2%
13.5%
10.1%
6.4%
20.0%
4.8%
5.4%
1.6%
2.4%
4.4%
3.8%
2.1%
5.1%
4.2%
12.5%
9.1%
8.6%
5.3%
4.7%
4.0%
4.6%
2.3%
3.8%
9.5%
25.5%
3.7%
5.1%
9.5%
6.3%
5.6%
19.1%
2.9%
7.2%
4.3%
10.9%
3.2%

5.8%
4.3%
3.6%
2.8%
18.5%
6.3%
22.5%
3.1%
11.6%
17.0%
9.2%
10.2%
11.2%
19.8%
7.0%
21.1%
5.9%
4.8%
1.9%
3.5%
3.5%
4.7%
3.6%
2.2%
2.9%
2.7%
13.4%
6.9%
9.2%
5.2%
4.0%
3.3%
1.5%
2.6%
4.5%
16.7%
19.7%
2.0%
4.5%
4.6%
9.6%
0.5%
16.1%
3.7%
4.2%
4.2%
9.4%
4.3%

S-year Met 2020
2020  Average' Indicator’
4.3% 5.0% Yes
3.5% 3.6% Yes
4.7% 3.9% Yes
2.7% 2.9% Yes
10.3%  13.9% No I
3.5% 6.0% Yes
93% 17.7% No |
3.5%| 3.5% Yes
8.3% 6.1% Yes
14.8% 15.8% Yes
7.8% 12.2% Yes
16.5% 9.1% No
6.6% 10.2% No
3.0% 7.8% No
5.4% 5.8% Yes
22.0% 19.7%
4.9% 6.1% Yes
2.6% 4.7% Yes
3.0% 2.1% Yes
2.3% 3.6% Yes
7.7% 5.6% Yes
7.3% 5.3% Yes
2.1% 3.7% Yes
0.6% 1.8% Yes
2.8% 5.1% Yes
6.8% 4.1% Yes
13.5% 14.5% Yes
7.6% 7.4% Yes
8.7% 8.5% Yes
12.6% 6.0% Yes
3.9% 4.1% Yes
3.4% 4.2% Yes
1.9% 2.9% Yes
2.5% 2.6% Yes
3.4% 4.6% Yes
10.4%  10.8% No
18.2%  22.0% No
3.3%| 3.2% Yes
5.0% 4.1% Yes
12.3% 8.1% Yes
7.7% 7.1% Yes
5.2% 4.9% Yes
16.0% 17.1% No |
3.8%| 3.3% Yes
5.8% 6.8% Yes
4.8% 4.6% Yes
10.7%  10.9% Yes
202%  7.4%

Page 2 of 3



S-year Met 2020

SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Average' Indicator’

Syracuse Arts Academy - North 33% 29% 33% 2.7% 11.6% 4.8% Yes
Terra Academy 14.0% 5.0% 62% 6.1% 4.5% 7.2% Yes
The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery - — 89% 6.7% 6.4% 7.3% Yes
Thomas Edison - North 3.9% 2.5% 52% 62% 5.7% 4.7% Yes
Thomas Edison - South 44% 53% 42% 164% 4.5% 7.0% No |
Timpanogos Academy 3.0% 24% 3.8% 3.7% 4.7%| 3.5% Yes
Treeside Charter School = = 19.8% 13.5% 12.6%  15.3% Yes
Tuacahn High School for the Performing Arts 9.9% 63% 13.6% 9.3% 8.4% 9.5% Yes
Uintah River High 18.6% 17.1% 16.3% 7.6% 14.0% 14.7% Yes
Utah Connections Academy 26.0% 24.8% 23.7% 31.6% 25.5%  26.3% No |
Utah County Academy of Science 1.8% 2.5% 2.0% 25% 4.7% 2.7% Yes
Utah Military Academy 16.3% 152% 16.7% 17.5% 162%  16.4% No
Utah Military Academy - Camp Williams = = 24.1% 20.2% 24.1%| 22.8% No
Utah Virtual Academy 26.4% 26.4% 22.3% 42.3% 242%  28.3% No
Valley Academy 150% 6.9% 124% 7.9% 4.9% 9.4% Yes
Vanguard Academy 33% 13% 05% 2.6% 1.1%[  18% |  Yes
Venture Academy 53% 52% 3.7% 53% 3.9% 4.7% Yes
Vista School 6.5% 55% 62% 3.8% 53% 5.5% Yes
Voyage Academy 22% 26% 11% 22% 52%[  27% |  Yes
Walden School of Liberal Arts 7.6% 5.7% 49% 55% 3.7% 5.5% Yes
Wallace Stegner Academy = 12.1% 9.5% 9.1% 10.5%  10.3% Yes
Wasatch Peak Academy 24% 2.1% 44% 3.8% 2.0%| 29% | Yes
Wasatch Waldorf Charter School — 15.8% 10.8% 3.5% 2.2% 8.1% Yes
Weilenmann School of Discovery 29% 2.8% 33% 52% 4.6% 3.8% Yes
Winter Sports School® 09% 69% 0.0% 2.6% 2.6% 3.3% Yes

Average of All SCSB Charter Schools: 7.5% 8.1% 8.0% 84% 7.5% 7.9% Yes

Note 1: Report excludes missing values and SY2015 transfer rates from 5-year average. 5-year averages greater than 15% are flagged.
Note 2: Annual indicator criteria: < 15% transfers per year and < 4% increase over the previous year.

Note 3: Winter Sports School has a non-traditional school year, which differs from the standard school year transfer rate used here.

Page 3 of 3



