## Transfer Report for Schools Authorized by the State Charter School Board

(Students who transferred out of the school during the school year)

			J	,	ai)		5-year	Met 2020
SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	Average 1	Indicator <sup>2</sup>
Academy for Math Engineering & Science	3.6%	4.9%	3.7%	2.1%	3.4%	2.4%	3.3%	Yes
American Academy of Innovation	_	_	18.0%	17.1%	15.1%	9.9%	15.0%	No
American Leadership Academy	6.4%	5.5%	4.6%	5.6%	5.7%	6.4%	5.6%	Yes
American Preparatory Academy - Accelerated School	5.6%	3.6%	4.5%	5.9%	5.6%	9.4%	5.8%	Yes
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #1	_	3.5%	4.3%	3.7%	3.0%	2.9%	3.5%	Yes
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #2	2.7%	3.2%	3.8%	6.3%	6.4%	5.5%	5.0%	Yes
American Preparatory Academy - Draper #3	8.6%	8.2%	5.4%	8.6%	8.9%	6.8%	7.6%	Yes
American Preparatory Academy - Salem	_	_	9.9%	5.5%	12.8%	7.7%	9.0%	No
American Preparatory Academy - The School for New Americans	1.7%	3.9%	2.0%	6.1%	3.4%	7.6%	4.6%	Yes
Ascent Academies of Utah - West Valley	_	_	_	_	9.7%	8.2%	9.0%	Yes
Ascent Academies of Utah - Farmington	7.3%	3.8%	4.6%	6.7%	5.9%	4.0%	5.0%	Yes
Ascent Academies of Utah - Lehi	_	9.8%	6.0%	5.3%	8.9%	7.3%	7.5%	Yes
Ascent Academies of Utah - West Jordan	3.5%	4.4%	2.4%	3.4%	0.1%	4.6%	3.0%	Yes
Athenian eAcademy	_	25.8%	27.1%	21.4%	19.4%	13.0%	21.3%	No
Athlos Academy of Utah	_	_	9.3%	4.0%	8.4%	4.4%	6.5%	Yes
Bear River Charter School	1.3%	2.0%	6.3%	2.0%	7.9%	5.7%	4.8%	Yes
Beehive Science & Technology Academy	7.4%	12.0%	7.1%	8.2%	3.3%	3.2%	6.8%	Yes
Bonneville Academy	_	_	_	9.1%	16.7%	6.4%	10.7%	No
C.S. Lewis Academy	11.5%	10.3%	10.9%	8.7%	9.4%	10.6%	10.0%	Yes
Canyon Grove Academy	23.0%	19.5%	21.1%	19.8%	11.7%	11.4%	16.7%	Yes
Canyon Rim Academy	0.4%	0.4%	1.6%	1.8%	1.6%	0.5%	1.2%	Yes
Channing Hall	2.3%	4.4%	3.1%	2.5%	3.3%	9.0%	4.5%	Yes
City Academy	21.7%	19.3%	12.7%	18.6%	17.9%	12.8%	16.3%	No
Davinci Academy	10.4%	7.6%	7.9%	6.7%	14.8%	16.1%	10.6%	No
Dixie Montessori Academy	11.3%	15.7%	15.7%	15.3%	14.9%	5.5%	13.4%	No
Dual Immersion Academy	7.4%	11.1%	10.6%	7.7%	7.4%	7.4%	8.8%	Yes
Early Light Academy at Daybreak	1.8%	1.2%	3.8%	1.8%	2.2%	2.8%	2.4%	Yes
East Hollywood High	26.7%	21.6%	27.5%	20.8%	24.6%	19.4%	22.8%	No
Endeavor Hall	8.5%	8.0%	11.3%	11.7%	11.2%	10.7%	10.6%	Yes
Entheos Academy - Kearns	1.9%	2.5%	5.5%	1.9%	5.1%	2.7%	3.5%	Yes
Entheos Academy - Magna	8.3%	8.9%	7.3%	6.7%	4.6%	4.1%	6.3%	Yes
Esperanza School	19.4%	7.9%	8.4%	5.7%	4.3%	5.5%	6.4%	Yes
Excelsior Academy	6.2%	3.6%	3.1%	2.7%	4.7%	6.1%	4.0%	Yes
Franklin Discovery Academy	_	_	47.8%	13.9%	10.2%	4.5%	19.1%	No
Freedom Preparatory Academy	5.0%	5.3%	6.2%	7.4%	16.6%	17.0%	10.5%	No
Freedom Preparatory Academy - Vineyard	_	_	9.2%	4.0%	15.9%	11.3%	10.1%	No
Gateway Preparatory Academy	9.4%	8.9%	6.3%	7.7%	7.9%	8.6%	7.9%	Yes
George Washington Academy	6.0%	4.9%	5.7%	4.9%	4.0%	1.7%	4.2%	Yes
Good Foundations Academy	7.9%	8.5%	8.4%	9.4%	7.7%	4.0%	7.6%	Yes
Greenwood Charter School	_	14.1%	14.5%	10.8%	14.0%	9.4%	12.6%	No
Guadalupe School	5.4%	9.1%	7.5%	5.4%	4.2%	7.2%	6.7%	Yes
Hawthorn Academy - West Jordan	3.3%	2.5%	5.2%	2.4%	6.3%	7.8%	4.8%	Yes
Hawthorn Academy - South Jordan	_	8.5%	13.1%	5.5%	5.4%	4.2%	7.3%	Yes
Highmark Charter School	4.9%	3.4%	5.1%	6.4%	5.3%	3.0%	4.6%	Yes
Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy	_	_	_	_	14.8%	9.8%	12.3%	No
Itineris Early College High	6.3%	9.2%	6.6%	10.7%	6.0%	5.9%	7.7%	Yes

							5-year	Met 2020
SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	Average 1	Indicator <sup>2</sup>
Jefferson Academy	5.8%	4.2%	5.0%	5.9%	5.8%	4.3%	5.0%	Yes
John Hancock Charter School	2.4%	1.2%	5.4%	3.5%	4.3%	3.5%	3.6%	Yes
Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy	4.0%	2.8%	4.4%	3.8%	3.6%	4.7%	3.9%	Yes
Lakeview Academy	4.4%	3.8%	2.6%	2.5%	2.8%	2.7%	2.9%	Yes
Leadership Academy of Utah	_	_	_	12.9%	18.5%	10.3%	13.9%	No
Leadership Learning Academy	9.3%	7.7%	6.2%	6.5%	6.3%	3.5%	6.0%	Yes
Leadership Learning Academy - Ogden	_	_	_	21.3%	22.5%	9.3%	17.7%	No
Legacy Preparatory Academy	3.5%	4.0%	4.1%	2.6%	3.1%	3.5%	3.5%	Yes
Lincoln Academy	3.4%	4.7%	2.8%	3.3%	11.6%	8.3%	6.1%	Yes
Lumen Scholar Institute	_	13.1%	18.3%	16.0%	17.0%	14.8%	15.8%	Yes
Mana Academy Charter School	20.5%	16.1%	11.5%	16.3%	9.2%	7.8%	12.2%	Yes
Maria Montessori Academy	6.6%	5.4%	7.1%	6.2%	10.2%	16.5%	9.1%	No
Merit College Preparatory Academy	2.5%	10.4%	9.3%	13.5%	11.2%	6.6%	10.2%	No
Moab Charter School	13.6%	1.9%	4.4%	10.1%	19.8%	3.0%	7.8%	No
Monticello Academy	2.2%	3.6%	6.5%	6.4%	7.0%	5.4%	5.8%	Yes
Mountain Heights Academy	19.2%	16.9%	18.7%	20.0%	21.1%	22.0%	19.7%	No
Mountain West Montessori Academy	8.4%	6.3%	8.5%	4.8%	5.9%	4.9%	6.1%	Yes
Mountainville Academy	3.7%	5.2%	5.6%	5.4%	4.8%	2.6%	4.7%	Yes
Navigator Pointe Academy	2.0%	2.2%	1.7%	1.6%	1.9%	3.0%	2.1%	Yes
No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science	4.9%	5.5%	4.4%	2.4%	3.5%	2.3%	3.6%	Yes
No. UT. Acad. of Math Engineering & Science - Ogden	_	_	_	_	3.5%	7.7%	5.6%	Yes
Noah Webster Academy	6.8%	4.9%	5.0%	4.4%	4.7%	7.3%	5.3%	Yes
North Davis Preparatory Academy	5.5%	4.2%	4.6%	3.8%	3.6%	2.1%	3.7%	Yes
North Star Academy	1.9%	1.4%	2.8%	2.1%	2.2%	0.6%	1.8%	Yes
Odyssey Charter School	5.7%	7.4%	7.2%	5.1%	2.9%	2.8%	5.1%	Yes
Ogden Preparatory Academy	4.2%	3.9%	2.9%	4.2%	2.7%	6.8%	4.1%	Yes
Pacific Heritage Academy	15.4%	19.7%	13.2%	12.5%	13.4%	13.5%	14.5%	Yes
Paradigm High School	8.7%	6.3%	6.9%	9.1%	6.9%	7.6%	7.4%	Yes
Pinnacle Canyon Academy	11.6%	8.1%	8.0%	8.6%	9.2%	8.7%	8.5%	Yes
Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning	1.0%	2.9%	3.8%	5.3%	5.2%	12.6%	6.0%	Yes
Providence Hall	4.7%	3.8%	4.0%	4.7%	4.0%	3.9%	4.1%	Yes
Quest Academy	5.1%	4.4%	5.9%	4.0%	3.3%	3.4%	4.2%	Yes
Ranches Academy	3.7%	1.3%	5.2%	4.6%	1.5%	1.9%	2.9%	Yes
Reagan Academy	2.8%	2.0%	3.7%	2.3%	2.6%	2.5%	2.6%	Yes
Renaissance Academy	4.3%	5.8%	5.6%	3.8%	4.5%	3.4%	4.6%	Yes
Rockwell Charter High School	10.7%	8.8%	8.5%	9.5%	16.7%	10.4%	10.8%	No
Roots Charter High School	1.00/	21.1%	25.4%	25.5%	19.7%	18.2%	22.0%	No
Salt Lake Arts Academy	1.0%	2.8%	4.4%	3.7%	2.0%	3.3%	3.2%	Yes
Scholar Academy	9.3%	3.3%	2.7%	5.1%	4.5%	5.0%	4.1%	Yes
Soldier Hollow Charter School	8.4%	7.7%	6.4%	9.5%	4.6%	12.3%	8.1%	Yes
Spectrum Academy - North Salt Lake	5.6%	5.6%	6.4%	6.3%	9.6%	7.7%	7.1%	Yes
Spectrum Academy - Pleasant Grove	17.2%	9.8%	3.6%	5.6%	0.5%	5.2%	4.9%	Yes
St. George Academy	0.407	2.20/	2.60/	19.1%	16.1%	16.0%	17.1%	No
Summit Academy - Draper	2.4%	2.3%	3.6%	2.9%	3.7%	3.8%	3.3%	Yes
Summit Academy - Bluffdale	10.000		9.8%	7.2%	4.2%	5.8%	6.8%	Yes
Summit Academy - Independence	10.6%	4.0%	5.9%	4.3%	4.2%	4.8%	4.6%	Yes
Summit Academy High School	8.3%	12.4%	11.2%	10.9%	9.4%	10.7%	10.9%	Yes
Syracuse Arts Academy - Antelop	1.7%	4.2%	5.2%	3.2%	4.3%	20.2%	7.4%	No

	2015	2016	2017	2010	2010	2020	5-year	Met 2020
SCSB-Authorized Charter Schools	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	Average <sup>1</sup>	Indicator <sup>2</sup>
Syracuse Arts Academy - North	_	3.3%	2.9%	3.3%	2.7%	11.6%	4.8%	Yes
Terra Academy	_	14.0%	5.0%	6.2%	6.1%	4.5%	7.2%	Yes
The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery	_	_	_	8.9%	6.7%	6.4%	7.3%	Yes
Thomas Edison - North	3.5%	3.9%	2.5%	5.2%	6.2%	5.7%	4.7%	Yes
Thomas Edison - South	6.1%	4.4%	5.3%	4.2%	16.4%	4.5%	7.0%	No
Timpanogos Academy	3.2%	3.0%	2.4%	3.8%	3.7%	4.7%	3.5%	Yes
Treeside Charter School	_	_	_	19.8%	13.5%	12.6%	15.3%	Yes
Tuacahn High School for the Performing Arts	9.3%	9.9%	6.3%	13.6%	9.3%	8.4%	9.5%	Yes
Uintah River High	24.3%	18.6%	17.1%	16.3%	7.6%	14.0%	14.7%	Yes
Utah Connections Academy	25.8%	26.0%	24.8%	23.7%	31.6%	25.5%	26.3%	No
Utah County Academy of Science	3.1%	1.8%	2.5%	2.0%	2.5%	4.7%	2.7%	Yes
Utah Military Academy	19.2%	16.3%	15.2%	16.7%	17.5%	16.2%	16.4%	No
Utah Military Academy - Camp Williams	_	_	_	24.1%	20.2%	24.1%	22.8%	No
Utah Virtual Academy	30.5%	26.4%	26.4%	22.3%	42.3%	24.2%	28.3%	No
Valley Academy	10.1%	15.0%	6.9%	12.4%	7.9%	4.9%	9.4%	Yes
Vanguard Academy	_	3.3%	1.3%	0.5%	2.6%	1.1%	1.8%	Yes
Venture Academy	6.7%	5.3%	5.2%	3.7%	5.3%	3.9%	4.7%	Yes
Vista School	5.4%	6.5%	5.5%	6.2%	3.8%	5.3%	5.5%	Yes
Voyage Academy	3.3%	2.2%	2.6%	1.1%	2.2%	5.2%	2.7%	Yes
Walden School of Liberal Arts	6.9%	7.6%	5.7%	4.9%	5.5%	3.7%	5.5%	Yes
Wallace Stegner Academy	_	_	12.1%	9.5%	9.1%	10.5%	10.3%	Yes
Wasatch Peak Academy	1.6%	2.4%	2.1%	4.4%	3.8%	2.0%	2.9%	Yes
Wasatch Waldorf Charter School	_		15.8%	10.8%	3.5%	2.2%	8.1%	Yes
Weilenmann School of Discovery	4.1%	2.9%	2.8%	3.3%	5.2%	4.6%	3.8%	Yes
Winter Sports School <sup>3</sup>	7.4%	0.9%	6.9%	0.0%	2.6%	2.6%	3.3%	Yes
Average of All SCSB Charter Schools:	7.7%	7.5%	8.1%	8.0%	8.4%	7.5%	7.9%	Yes

Note 1: Report excludes missing values and SY2015 transfer rates from 5-year average. 5-year averages greater than 15% are flagged.

Note 2: Annual indicator criteria:  $\leq$  15% transfers per year and  $\leq$  4% increase over the previous year.

Note 3: Winter Sports School has a non-traditional school year, which differs from the standard school year transfer rate used here.